
 

                                   

 

Eastfield Primary School  

Colliery Road  

Wolverhampton WV1 2QY  

Email: office@eastfieldpri.co.uk  

24th January 2025 
Dear families,   

This week has seen opportunity and adventure for our children in Year 2, as they got to spend one night away from 

home at Kingswood. The children had a fantastic time creating memories that will last forever! It is so rewarding and 

exciting to go on a residential and have a sleep over with your friends and teachers – thank you to Miss Barnett, Mr 

Walker, Miss Stacey and Mr Lavin, who gave up their own time to accompany the children. I am very lucky to have 

such committed staff who are prepared to stay away from home for both our Y2 and Y6 residentials. Our school 

core value is ‘opportunity’ and residentials are such an important part of a child’s education – they gain so much from 

the experience! 
 

Congratulations to our Stars of the Week!  

 
Class 1 Cali-Rae P 

Class 2 Muhammad R 

Class 3 Harry M 

Class 4 Rahziah WW 

Class 5 Gurnoor P 

Class 6 Richard D 

Class 7 Yanfeng W 

Class 8 Khejah F 

Class 9 Anita P 

Class 10 Kayden B 

Class 11 Isabella T 

Class 12 Shelby C 

Class 13 Sitayeesh M 

Class 14 Kolbie D 

I hope that you 

all have a lovely  

weekend,  
 

Mrs Hay  

Head Teacher  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Dates for Spring Term 2025 
 

Friday 14th February – break up for half term  
 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February – school 
closed  
] 

Thursday 6th March – World Book Day (more 
details to follow) 
  

Monday 10th March – school closed INSET day 
 

Friday 14th March – Red nose day, come to 
school wearing red  
 

Tuesday 18th March – Parent’s evening 3:30-
6:30pm (appointment only) 
 

Friday 4th April – parent workshop (eating) 
with Mrs Heaton  
 

Tuesday 8th April – Lower phase Easter 
concert at St Matthew’s Church (Class 5,6,7,8) 
 

Tuesday 8th April 2:30pm – Year 6 Reflexions 
parents’ workshop (preparing and supporting 
your child for SATs) 
 

Friday 11th April – break up for Easter at 
1:45pm  
 

Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April – school 
closed  

 
 
 

 

Zones of Regulation  
Last week I talked about why we use zones of regulation in school 

and this week, here are some ideas of how both you and your  

child can use Zones of regulation at home:  

 

 

Class Assemblies  
9:30am in main hall (families invited) 

Friday 31st January - Class 10 

Friday 14th February – Class 9 

Friday 14th March– Class 8 

Friday 21st March – Class 7 

Friday 28th March – Class 6 
 

 

SCHOOL 

DINNER 

MENU 

NEXT WEEK 

IS WEEK 1,  

please see the 

school 

website for 

our school 

dinner menu 

INSET days 

School Closed 

Monday 10th March 

Monday 21st July 
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